PROPOSED MINUTES BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

MARCH 9,

1982

The regular meeting of the Birch Run Township Board was call2d to

crder at 7:30 p.m.
Marcia Strong, clerk;
Jim Dorr, Trustces.

Minutes of the regular Februsry nse
the minutes
Motion passed u

Motion to approvs
supported by Dorr.

The following bills

REVENUE SHARING FUND

Remco 0ffice Ecuip. Inc.
Saginaw Vallay News
LIBRARY FUND

Carol Rybak

State of MI Soc. Sec.

Pitnsy Bowes Corp.

American Hezalth Magazine
Preferrasd Choice Bookplan
Organic Gardening Book Clulb
Baker & Taylor

Doubleday & Co.

Schmitzer Hardware
Consumer's Power Co.
Michigan Bell

GENERAL FUND

Edgar Scharrer
Sajinaw Valley News
Jack E. Kerr
Taurence M. Courtney
Print-A-Print

MTA

Marcia Strong

Nanette Haley

Solak
Dorr
Block

Helcn
James
Aivin
Jucd Insvrance Agency
Margaret Lafferty
Arnold Scharrer

Alice Scharrer

by Superviscr Courtney.
Edgar Scharrer,

t
as ore
n

Also wnres=nt
treasuvrer;

2!
nimously.

vere p»raszanted by the clsrk:

library furniture
legal notices

salary

Contribuy ticns Fund
copy machine leasing
subscriztion

books
books
booksa
hooks
likhrary supplies
utilitias

rhone

stampz treasursr
hoard notices
15 zoning notices

800 salary 200 c=zr allowance
cleoerks officz sugnlies

as to s=211 voting machines
11.80 milsage clark's office

2,700 salary

.63 jury list wvork

300 denuty clerlk salary
€3 jury list work

Z me=tings

15 trustee meeting

1 planning mecting
insurances on n=sw fire
board of review

90 board of review
1200 zoning administrator
treasurers office

agup.

ey
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Alvin Block and

o were rcad by the clerb.
nted was made by Bleck and

7932.24

900.00
120.64
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109.85
22.40
15.00

000.00
31.45
10.00

353.00
63.00
80.00

625.00

;280.00
36.00



Norman Braeutigam
Don Morse

Kevin Lincoln
Ceonsumzrs Powar Co.

Schmitzer Hardware

Village of Birch Run
Pat Henigs

Don Bailer

Ken Hauck

Gary Hutchinson

Gereld Trinklein
Michigan Radioc Service
Wickes Corp.

Totten's Automoive

Lessors

Wolverine Gas Products
Andearson Radio, Inc.
Oswald Schmitzar

saginay County Fire
Chiefs Association
Kriseler Welding
Motorola

Michigan Truck Spring
Valley Athletic
People's Garbage

Ed Scharrer

Michigan Bell

village cof Birch Run
West Shors Sservices
Ruth Mocny

‘Dolores Gibson

A moticn to pay ths bills as wpresented was made by Dorr and

board of review
cemetery sexton salary
lignor inepaction

515 strest lighting
5.35 cemetery vtilities

727.26 tup. centsr utilities

76.91 fire dept. supplies
214.85 twp. maintenance
share day time officer
inspections

on2 planning comm. me=ting
one plznning meeting

one planning meeting

oneg planning meeting

fire depnt. supnlies

fire dept. sumnlies
202.95 fire truck mparts
77.24 fire dept. gas

fire dept. supplies

fire dent. suppleis
service on two radios
31.20 truck repair

12.00 chizfz meeting

dues
welding
flra dzrt. parts
s tanker sSorings

firc deyt supplais
municipal refuse Feb.

ostage & mileage treasurer
twp. phone 29.36
fire dept. nhoen 25.10
liguor control-police nrot.
boots fire dent.
twp. maintenance
board of review secretary

c‘f'd‘O

.bv Block. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion to azm=nd the

resnlution recommending that Class

tanker firs dent.

90.00
200.00
480.00

1,247.61

291.76
192.00
60.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
12.50
42.61

380.19
16.88
15.75
55.60

43.20

5.00
83.00
170.00
£48.46
28.61
4,863.90
13.125

54.46
1,193.65
61.18
400.00
80.00

supnrted

C license

be awarded to Timothey Courtney to include a location of the corner

of Gera Ré. and Brich Run Road was made by Scharrer,

Block. Mction nassed unanimously.

PA 116 applications from Donald J. Morse and Dcnald W.

Morse were approvad by motion of Dorr, supported by Block.

asged unanimously.

Supervisor discussed extending

A motion to zallow resale

of cemetery ltos

zunnorted Ly

and Ruth I
Motion

the water line in the cemetery 400 ft.

to townehip hoard only was

made by Block, supported by Scharrer. Motion passed unaniwmously.



MINUTES MARCH 9, 1982 CON'T

A motion to raise the rent to $35 for townshin hall was made by
Scharrer, supportsed by Block. Motion nassed unaunimeously.

A motion to azllow thz clerl and
hbills which arigse hefore end of
supported by Block. Motion nas

reasur=r the z2uthority to ray
isgcal year was made by Dorr,
inanimously.
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A moticn to re-azpolat Don Baller and Gary Hutchinscn to ths Planning
Commission for three year terms was made by Scharrer, supported by
Dorr. Motion nassed unanimously.

The budget for 1982-83 was discuscsed.

5

A motion to adjourn was mads by 8:10 by Block, supported ky Scharrzr.
Motion paseced unanimously.

Marcia Strong, clerk
Birch Run Township



